
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041600-2025 

Award

EU_298 - ESP Labour Lawyer

British Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041600
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0529a0 (view related notices)
Published 21 July 2025, 12:11pm

Scope 

Description

British Council está buscando servicios de abogados en el ámbito laboral que puedan
cubrir sus necesidades en dicho ámbito, en base a una tarifa fija anual que debe englobar
todos los servicios solicitados.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

RSM Spain

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0529a0


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

210000.00 EUR excluding VAT

240000.00 EUR including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2027

Possible extension to 1 August 2030

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

up to 3 one year extensions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

79100000 - Legal services

Contract locations

ES - Spain

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

RSM Spain

Jose Ortega y Gasset, 22-24

Madrid

28006

Spain

Email: maria.matassebastia@britishcouncil.org

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

British Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHTN-1551-GCQH

1 Redman Place

London

E20 1JQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Maria Matas Sebastia

mailto:maria.matassebastia@britishcouncil.org


Page 5 to 5

Email: Maria.MatasSebastia@britishcouncil.org

Website: http://www.britishcouncil.org

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Maria.MatasSebastia@britishcouncil.org
http://www.britishcouncil.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	RSM Spain

	Contracting authority
	British Council


		2025-12-17T14:16:02+0000
	TCPDF




